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AC0283557_SRN_FORM_1767001176419

All fields marked in * are mandatory

Refer instruction kit for filing the form

HindiEnglish

Form language

[Pursuant to sub-section (1) of section 92 of the
Companies Act, 2013 and sub-rule (1) of rule 11 of
the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules,
2014]

Annual Return (other than OPCs and Small
Companies)

Form No. MGT-7

1767001176419

I REGISTRATION AND OTHER DETAILS

i *Corporate Identity Number (CIN) L72900MH1999PLC122970

ii  (a) *Financial year for which the annual return is being filed (From date) (DD/MM/YYYY) 01/04/2024

(b) *Financial year for which the annual return is being filed (To date) (DD/MM/YYYY) 31/03/2025

Original Revised(c) *Type of Annual filing

(d) SRN of MGT-7  filed earlier for the same financial years

iii

Particulars As on filing date As on the financial year end date

Name of the company NAZARA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED NAZARA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered office address 11th Floor, Avighna House,,Dr. A.B.
Road,,Worli,Mumbai,Mumbai,Maharashtra,India
,400018

51-54, Maker Chamber 3 Nariman Point,
Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India,
400021

Latitude details 18.996518 18.9248887

Longitude details 72.816026 72.8231604

Photograph of the registered
office.pdf

(a) *Photograph of the registered office of the Company
        showing external building and name prominently visible

AA******0A(b) *Permanent Account Number (PAN) of the company

*****iance@nazara.com
(c) *e-mail ID of the company

22******00(d) *Telephone number with STD code
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www.nazara.com(e) Website

08/12/1999iv *Date of Incorporation (DD/MM/YYYY)

Public companyv   (a) *Class of Company (as on the financial year end date)
            (Private company/Public Company/One Person Company)

Company limited by shares(b) *Category of the Company (as on the financial year end date)
         (Company limited by shares/Company limited by guarantee/Unlimited company)

Indian Non-Government company(c) *Sub-category of the Company (as on the financial year end date)
        (Indian Non-Government company/Union Government Company/State Government Company/
        Guarantee and association company/Subsidiary of Foreign Company)

Yes Novi *Whether company is having share capital (as on the financial year end date)

Yes Novii  (a) Whether shares listed on recognized Stock Exchange(s)

(b) Details of stock exchanges where shares are listed

S. No. Stock Exchange Name Code

1 Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) A1 - Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)

2 National Stock Exchange (NSE) A1024 - National Stock Exchange
(NSE)

1viii Number of Registrar and Transfer Agent

CIN of the Registrar and
Transfer Agent

Name of the Registrar and
Transfer Agent

Registered office address of
the Registrar and Transfer
Agents

SEBI registration number
of Registrar and Transfer
Agent

U67190MH1999PTC118368 MUFG INTIME INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED

C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park,
Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg,

Vikhroli (West,
),,Mumbai,Mumbai

City,Maharashtra,India,40008
3

INR000004058

Yes Noix * (a) Whether Annual General Meeting (AGM) held

29/09/2025(b) If yes, date of AGM (DD/MM/YYYY)

30/09/2025(c) Due date of AGM (DD/MM/YYYY)

Yes No(d) Whether any extension for AGM granted
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(e) If yes, provide the Service Request Number (SRN) of the GNL-1 application form
        filed for extension

(f) Extended due date of AGM after grant of extension (DD/MM/YYYY)

(g) Specify the reasons for not holding the same

1i *Number of business activities

II PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY

S.
No.

Main Activity
group code

Description of Main
Activity group

Business Activity
Code

Description of
Business Activity

% of turnover of
the company

1 J Information and
communication 58 Publishing activities 100

48i *No. of Companies for which information is to be given

III PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES (INCLUDING JOINT VENTURES)

S.
No.

CIN /FCRN Other registration
number

Name of the
company

Holding/
Subsidiary/Associate/Jo
int Venture

% of
shares
held

1 U45203WB2016PTC217543
OPENPLAY

TECHNOLOGIES
PRIVATE LIMITED

Subsidiary 94.86

2 U93000HR2014PTC051557 NODWIN GAMING
PRIVATE LIMITED Subsidiary 51.83

3 U74120MH2013PTC246788 PAPER BOAT APPS
PRIVATE LIMITED Subsidiary 100

4 U72300TN1995PTC030106
NEXT WAVE

MULTIMEDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED

Subsidiary 74.88

5 U92412KA2010PTC093814 ABSOLUTE SPORTS
PRIVATE LIMITED Subsidiary 100

6 U74999WB2016PTC251651
HALAPLAY

TECHNOLOGIES
PRIVATE LIMITED

Subsidiary 64.7
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7 U74999KA2013PTC071321

DATAWRKZ
BUSINESS

SOLUTIONS
PRIVATE LIMITED

Subsidiary 55

8 20615
NAZARA

TECHNOLOGIES FZ
LLC

Subsidiary 100

9 201306429N NAZARA PTE. LTD. Subsidiary 100

10 20243057821 NAZARA US INC. Subsidiary 100

11 15868701
NAZARA

TECHNOLOGIES UK
LIMITED

Subsidiary 100

12 U80904MH2012PTC227886
FUNKY MONKEYS

PLAY CENTERS
PRIVATE LIMITED

Subsidiary 60

13 115503 NAZARA
TECHNOLOGIES Subsidiary 100

14 32-0730279 WILDWORKS
HOLDCO INC. Subsidiary 100

15 5364215-0142 WILDWORKS INC. Subsidiary 100

16 10233309 FUSEBOX GAMES
LIMITED Subsidiary 100

17 87-3778678 MEDIAWRKZ INC. Subsidiary 55

18 202142961R MEDIAWRKZ PTE.
LTD. Subsidiary 55

19 15807642 DATAWRKZ UK LTD Subsidiary 55

20 15882768
DATAWRKZ

OPERATIONS UK
LTD

Subsidiary 37.81

21 11420565 SPACE & TIME
GROUP LIMITED Subsidiary 37.81

22 09976986 SPACE & TIME
HOLDING LIMITED Subsidiary 37.81

23 02660562 SPACE AND TIME
MEDIA LIMITED Subsidiary 37.81

24 35-2665356 KIDDOPIA INC. Subsidiary 100

25 35-2756787 SPORTSKEEDA INC. Subsidiary 100

26 84-1787224 PRO FOOTBALL
NETWORK INC. Subsidiary 73.27

27 2859677
NODWIN GAMING
INTERNATIONAL

LIMITED
Subsidiary 51.83
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28 202033875M
NODWIN GAMING
INTERNATIONAL

PTE. LTD .
Subsidiary 51.83

29 U74999DL2022PTC392667
RUSK

DISTRIBUTION
PRIVATE LIMITED

Subsidiary 26.43

30 U74999MH2015PTC265120
SUPERHERO

BRANDS PRIVATE
LIMITED

Subsidiary 51.83

31 U92490HR2022PTC100986
UNPAUSE

ENTERTAINMENT
PRIVATE LIMITED

Subsidiary 51.83

32 U22100HR2011PTC137143 COMIC CON INDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED Subsidiary 51.83

33 U72900DL2020PTC361890
TRINITY GAMING

INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED

Subsidiary 51.83

34 201300294C BRANDED PTE
LIMITED Subsidiary 26.43

35 100486707100003

NODWIN GAMING
MENA FZ LLC

(formerly known
as PUBLISHME
GLOBAL FZ LLC)

Subsidiary 51.83

36 HRB 132556 B FREAKS 4U
GAMING GMBH Subsidiary 51.83

37 64131910 STAR LADDER
LIMITED Subsidiary 51.83

38 33-4212987 NODWIN GAMING
USA INC. Subsidiary 51.83

39 54327881
FREAKS 4U

GAMING (ASIA)
LTD

Subsidiary 51.83

40 201618710129 FREAKS 4U
GAMING LLC Subsidiary 51.83

41 841 662 539 FREAKS 4U
GAMING SAS Subsidiary 51.83

42 21093211 FREAKS 4U
GAMING D.O.O. NI Subsidiary 51.83

43 HRB 158195 B SPREE
CONNECTION (UG) Subsidiary 51.83

44 HRA 56465
FREAKS 4U

BRANDS GMBH &
CO. KG

Subsidiary 51.83

45 60245752 INZZIDE ESPORTS
GMBH Subsidiary 51.83

46 0080095266900001

ARRAKIS TANITIM
ORGANIZASYON

PAZARLAMA SAN.
TIC. LTD. A.S.

Subsidiary 51.83
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47 U72900DL2013PTC251144
MOONG LABS

TECHNOLOGIES
PRIVATE LIMITED

Associate 29.38

48 U72900DL2017PTC314668
MOONSHINE
TECHNOLOGY

PRIVATE LIMITED
Associate 46.07

i SHARE CAPITAL
     (a) Equity share capital

IV SHARE CAPITAL, DEBENTURES AND OTHER SECURITIES OF THE COMPANY

Particulars Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed capital Paid Up capital

Total number of equity shares 125000000.00 87616256.00 87616256.00 87616256.00

Total amount of equity
shares (in rupees) 500000000.00 350465024.00 350465024.00 350465024.00

Number of classes 1

Class of shares

Equity

Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed Capital Paid Up capital

Number of equity shares 125000000 87616256 87616256 87616256

Nominal value per share (in rupees)
4 4 4 4

Total amount of equity shares (in
rupees ) 500000000.00 350465024.00 350465024 350465024

(b) Preference share capital

Particulars Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed capital Paid Up capital

Total number of preference
shares 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total amount of preference
shares (in rupees) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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0Number of classes

Class of shares Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed Capital Paid Up capital

Number of preference shares

Nominal value per share (in rupees)

Total amount of preference shares (in

rupees )

(c) Unclassified share capital

Particulars Authorised Capital

Total amount of unclassified shares
0

(d) Break-up of paid-up share capital

Particulars Number of shares Total Nominal
Amount

Total Paid-up
amount

Total
premium

Physical DEMAT Total

(i) Equity shares

At the beginning of the year 2071790 74469850 76541640.00 306166560 306166560

Increase during the year 0.00 11074638.00 11074638.00 44298552.00 44298552.00 10505769804.
00

i Public Issues 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Rights issue 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Bonus issue 0 0 0.00 0 0

 iv Private Placement/ Preferential
allotment

0 11012668 11012668.00 44050672 44050672 10465008020

v ESOPs 0 61948 61948.00 247792 247792 40761784

vi Sweat equity shares allotted 0 0 0.00 0 0

vii Conversion of Preference share 0 0 0.00 0 0

viii Conversion of Debentures 0 0 0.00 0 0

ix GDRs/ADRs 0 0 0.00 0 0
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Particulars Number of shares Total Nominal
Amount

Total Paid-up
amount

Total
premium

x Others, specify

Dematerialised during the year 0 22 22.00 88 88

Decrease during the year 22.00 0.00 22.00 88.00 88.00 0

i Buy-back of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Shares forfeited 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Reduction of share capital 0 0 0.00 0 0

iv Others, specify

Dematerialised during the year 22 22.00 88 88

At the end of the year 2071768.00 85544488.00 87616256.00 350465024.00 350465024.00

(ii) Preference shares

At the beginning of the year 0 0 0.00 0 0

Increase during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

i Issues of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Re-issue of forfeited shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Others, specify

-
0 0 0.00 0 0

Decrease during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

i Redemption of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Shares forfeited 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Reduction of share capital 0 0 0.00 0 0

iv Others, specify

-
0 0 0.00 0 0

At the end of the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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INE418L01021ISIN of the equity shares of the company

0ii Details of stock split/consolidation during the year (for each class of shares)

Class of shares

Before split /  Consolidation Number of shares

Face value per share

After split / consolidation Number of shares

Face value per share

iii Details of shares/Debentures Transfers since closure date of last financial year (or in the case of the first return at any time
since the incorporation of the company)

  Nil

Number of transfers

Attachments:

1.        Details of shares/Debentures Transfers

0

iv Debentures (Outstanding as at the end of financial year)
    (a) Non-convertible debentures

*Number of classes

Classes of non-convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Total

Classes of non-convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total
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0*Number of classes

(b) Partly convertible debentures

Classes of partly convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Total

Classes of partly convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total

0*Number of classes

(c) Fully convertible debentures

Classes of fully convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Total

Classes of fully convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total

(d) Summary of Indebtedness
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Particulars Outstanding as at
the beginning of the
year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding as at
the end of the year

Non-convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Partly convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fully convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 v Securities (other than shares and debentures)

Type of
Securities

Number of
Securities

Nominal Value of
each Unit

Total Nominal
Value

Paid up Value
of each Unit

Total Paid up
Value

Total

V Turnover and net worth of the company (as defined in the Companies Act, 2013)

344150179i *Turnover

ii * Net worth of the Company 26811258782

VI SHARE HOLDING PATTERN

A Promoters

S.
No

Category Equity Preference

Number of shares Percentage Number of shares Percentage

1 Individual/Hindu
Undivided Family

(i) Indian 2051096 2.34 0 0.00

(ii) Non-resident
Indian (NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00
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 (iii) Foreign national
(other than NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Government

(i) Central
Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(ii) State Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Government
companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Insurance companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

4 Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00

5 Financial institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 Foreign institutional
investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

7 Mutual funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

8 Venture capital 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 Body corporate
(not mentioned above) 5642450 6.44 0 0.00

10 Others

0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 7693546.00 8.78 0.00 0

11Total number of shareholders (promoters)

B  Public/Other than promoters

S.
No

Category Equity Preference

Number of shares Percentage Number of shares Percentage

1 Individual/Hindu
Undivided Family

(i) Indian 26271032 29.98 0 0.00

(ii) Non-resident
Indian (NRI) 8360876 9.54 0 0.00
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(iii) Foreign national
(other than NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Government

(i) Central
Government 400 0.00 0 0.00

(ii) State Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Government
companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Insurance companies 794121 0.91 0 0.00

4 Banks 182 0.00 0 0.00

5 Financial institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 Foreign institutional
investors 11425231 13.04 0 0.00

7 Mutual funds 8404782 9.59 0 0.00

8 Venture capital 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 Body corporate
(not mentioned above) 23692765 27.04 0 0.00

10 Others

AIF, Clr. Mbr,
Trust

973321 1.11 0 0.00

Total 79922710.00 91.21 0.00 0

130661Total number of shareholders (other than promoters)

130672.00Total number of shareholders (Promoters + Public/Other than promoters)

Breakup of total number of shareholders (Promoters + Other than promoters)

Sl.No Category

   1   Individual - Female 28481

   2   Individual - Male 60169

   3   Individual - Transgender 0

   4  Other than individuals 42022

  Total 130672.00
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1C Details of Foreign institutional investors’ (FIIs) holding shares of the company

Name of the

FII

Address Date of Incorporation Country of
Incorporation

Number of
shares held

% of shares
held

As per Annexure As per Annexure 31/03/2025 India 11425231 13.04

VII NUMBER OF PROMOTERS, MEMBERS, DEBENTURE HOLDERS
[Details of Promoters, Members (other than promoters), Debenture holders]

Details At the beginning of the year At the end of the year

Promoters 11 11

Members (other than promoters) 169470 130661

Debenture holders 0 0

VIII DETAILS OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

A Composition of Board of Directors

Category Number of directors at the
beginning of the year

Number of directors at the
end of the year

Percentage of shares held by
directors as at the end of
year

Executive Non-
executive

Executive Non-
executive

Executive Non-
executive

A Promoter 2 0 2 0 2.31 0

B Non-Promoter 0 5 0 6 0.00 0.01

i Non-Independent 0 1 0 2 0 0

ii Independent 0 4 0 4 0 0.01

C Nominee Directors
representing 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

i. Banks and  FIs 0 0 0 0 0 0

ii Investing institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0

iii Government 0 0 0 0 0 0

iv Small share holders 0 0 0 0 0 0
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v Others 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 5 2 6 2.31 0.01

*Number of Directors and Key managerial personnel (who is not director) as on
  the financial year end date

11

B (i) Details of directors and Key managerial personnel as on the closure of financial year

Name DIN/PAN Designation Number of equity
shares held

Date of cessation (after
closure of financial year :
If any) (DD/MM/YYYY)

VIKASH
PRATAPCHAND

MITTERSAIN
00156740 Managing Director 500

NITISH VIKASH
MITTERSAIN 02347434 Managing Director 2022906

RAJIV AMBRISH
AGARWAL 00379990 Director 0 13/08/2025

SASHA GULU
MIRCHANDANI 01179921 Director 0

PROBIR KUMAR ROY 00111961 Director 4000

SHOBHA HARESH
JAGTIANI 00027558 Director 0

ARUN VIJAYKUMAR
GUPTA 05131228 Director 0

VIVEK CHOPRA 10240558 Director 0

NITISH VIKASH
MITTERSAIN AJVPM0526D CEO 2022906

RAKESH
CHANDRAKANT SHAH AAOPS2644G CFO 2

ARUN SHIVA
BHANDARI AEPPB8118K Company Secretary 0

7B (ii) *Particulars of change in director(s) and Key managerial personnel during the year

Name DIN/PAN Designation at the
beginning / during the
financial year

Date of appointment/
change in designation/
cessation
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Nature of change
(Appointment/ Change in
designation/ Cessation)

VIVEK CHOPRA 10240558 Additional Director 13/08/2024 Appointment

VIVEK CHOPRA 10240558 Director 30/09/2024 Change in designation

ARUN SHIVA
BHANDARI AEPPB8118K Company Secretary 17/12/2024 Appointment
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VARSHA VALLABH
VYAS AITPV9889R Company Secretary 20/08/2024 Cessation

KULDEEP JAIN 02683041 Director 18/09/2024 Cessation

ARUN VIJAYKUMAR
GUPTA 05131228 Additional Director 17/12/2024 Appointment

ARUN VIJAYKUMAR
GUPTA 05131228 Director 13/02/2025 Change in designation

IX MEETINGS OF MEMBERS/CLASS OF MEMBERS/ BOARD/COMMITTEES OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

A MEMBERS/CLASS /REQUISITIONED/NCLT/COURT CONVENED MEETINGS

*Number of meetings held 3

Type of meeting Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of
Members entitled to
attend meeting

Attendance

Number of
members
attended

% of total shareholding

ANNUAL GENERAL
MEETING 30/09/2024 147504 39 23.24

EXTRAORDINARY
GENERAL MEETING 12/10/2024 146396 57 22.06

EXTRAORDINARY
GENERAL MEETING 13/02/2025 133803 50 32.53

B BOARD MEETINGS

18*Number of meetings held

S.No Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of directors
as on the date of
meeting

Attendance

Number of directors
attended

% of attendance

1 24/05/2024 7 7 100

2 31/05/2024 7 5 71.43

3 03/07/2024 7 7 100

4 19/07/2024 7 7 100
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5 29/07/2024 7 5 71.43

6 08/08/2024 7 6 85.71

7 13/08/2024 7 5 71.43

8 05/09/2024 8 6 75

9 12/09/2024 8 6 75

10 18/09/2024 8 7 87.5

11 14/11/2024 7 6 85.71

12 02/12/2024 7 7 100

13 17/12/2024 8 8 100

14 14/01/2025 8 8 100

15 20/01/2025 8 6 75

16 10/02/2025 8 7 87.5

17 13/02/2025 8 8 100

18 07/03/2025 8 8 100

23Number of meetings held

C COMMITTEE MEETINGS

S.No Type of meeting Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of
Members as on the
date of meeting

Attendance

Number of members
attended

% of attendance

1 AUDIT COMMITTEE 24/05/2024 4 4 100

2 AUDIT COMMITTEE 19/07/2024 4 4 100

3 AUDIT COMMITTEE 13/08/2024 4 3 75

4 AUDIT COMMITTEE 05/09/2024 4 3 75

5 AUDIT COMMITTEE 12/09/2024 3 3 100

6 AUDIT COMMITTEE 18/09/2024 3 3 100

7 AUDIT COMMITTEE 14/11/2024 3 3 100
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8 AUDIT COMMITTEE 02/12/2024 3 3 100

9 AUDIT COMMITTEE 20/01/2025 3 3 100

10 AUDIT COMMITTEE 13/02/2025 3 3 100

11 AUDIT COMMITTEE 07/03/2025 4 4 100

12 NRC COMMITTEE 31/05/2024 3 2 66.67

13 NRC COMMITTEE 13/08/2024 3 2 66.67

14 NRC COMMITTEE 14/11/2024 3 3 100

15 NRC COMMITTEE 17/12/2024 3 3 100

16 NRC COMMITTEE 13/02/2025 3 3 100

17
CORPORATE SOCIAL

RESPONSIBILITY
COMMITTEE

24/05/2024 4 4 100

18
STAKEHOLDER
RELATIONSHIP
COMMITTEE

24/05/2024 3 3 100

19
STAKEHOLDER
RELATIONSHIP
COMMITTEE

13/08/2024 3 2 66.67

20
STAKEHOLDER
RELATIONSHIP
COMMITTEE

14/11/2024 3 2 66.67

21
STAKEHOLDER
RELATIONSHIP
COMMITTEE

13/02/2025 3 3 100

22 RISK MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE 26/04/2024 4 4 100

23 RISK MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE 14/11/2024 4 4 100

D ATTENDANCE OF DIRECTORS

S.
N
o

Name
of the
Director

Board Meetings Committee Meetings Whether
attended AGM
held on

Number of
Meetings
which
director
was
entitled to
attend

Number
of
Meetings
attended

% of
attenda
nce

Number of
Meetings
which
director
was entitled
to attend

Number
of
Meetings
attended

% of
attend
ance 29/09/2025

(Y/N/NA)

1 VIKASH PRATAPCHAND
MITTERSAIN 18 15 83 5 4 80 Yes
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2 NITISH VIKASH
MITTERSAIN 18 18 100 14 14 100 Yes

3 RAJIV AMBRISH AGARWAL 18 17 94 5 5 100 Not applicable

4 SASHA GULU
MIRCHANDANI 18 16 88 2 2 100 Yes

5 PROBIR KUMAR ROY 18 18 100 20 20 100 Yes

6 SHOBHA HARESH JAGTIANI 18 16 88 23 19 82 Yes

7 ARUN VIJAYKUMAR
GUPTA 6 6 100 0 0 0 Yes

8 VIVEK CHOPRA 11 8 72 0 0 0 Yes

X REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

  Nil

2A *Number of Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager
       whose remuneration details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 VIKASH
MITTERSAIN

Managing
Director 7891404 7358800 15250204.00

2 NITISH
MITTERSAIN

Managing
Director 27357696 12008047 39365743.00

Total 35249100.00 0.00 0.00 19366847
.00 54615947.00

3B *Number of  CEO, CFO and Company secretary whose remuneration
      details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 RAKESH
CHANDRAKANT

SHAH
CFO 12962496 6000000 18962496.00

2 ARUN BHANDARI Company
Secretary 1371586 87097 1458683.00

3 Varsha Vyas Company
Secretary 403353 403353.00

Total 14737435.00 0.00 0.00 6087097.
00 20824532.00

7C *Number of  other directors whose remuneration details to be entered
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S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 SASHA GULU
MIRCHANDANI Director 0 1660000 1660000.00

2 SHOBHA HARESH
JAGTIANI Director 0 2170000 2170000.00

3 PROBIR KUMAR
ROY Director 0 2400000 2400000.00

4 RAJIV AMBRISH
AGARWAL Director 0 1850000 1850000.00

5 KULDEEP JAIN Director 0 650000 650000.00

6 ARUN VIJAYKUMAR
GUPTA Director 0 600000 600000.00

7 VIVEK CHOPRA Director 0 0 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 9330000.
00 9330000.00

XI MATTERS RELATED TO CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCES AND DISCLOSURES

Yes NoA *Whether the company has made compliances and disclosures in respect of applicable
       provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 during the year

B If No, give reasons/observations

XII PENALTY AND PUNISHMENT – DETAILS THEREOF

A *DETAILS OF PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT IMPOSED ON COMPANY/
      DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

  Nil

Name of the
company/
directors/
officers

Name of the
court/ concerned
Authority

Date of Order
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Name of the Act and
section under which
penalised / punished

Details of
penalty/
punishment

Details of appeal
(if any) including
present status

B *DETAILS OF COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES   Nil
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Name of the
company/
directors/
officers

Name of the
court/ concerned
Authority

Date of Order
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Name of the Act and

section under which

offence committed

Particulars of
offence

Amount of
compounding (in
rupees)

XIII Details of Shareholder / Debenture holder

130672Number of shareholder/ debenture holder

XIV Attachments

Details of Shareholder or
Debenture holder.xlsm

(a) List of share holders, debenture holders

Clarification_MGT-7.pdf
Nazara_MGT-8.pdf

(b) Optional Attachment(s), if any

XV COMPLIANCE OF SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 92, IN CASE OF LISTED COMPANIES

In case of a listed company or a company having paid up share capital of Ten Crore rupees or more or turnover of Fifty Crore
rupees or more, details of company secretary in whole time practice certifying the annual return in Form MGT-8.

I/We certify that:

(a) The return states the facts, as they stood on the date of the closure of the financial year aforesaid correctly and adequately.
(b) Unless otherwise expressly stated to the contrary elsewhere in this return, the Company has complied with applicable
provisions of the Act during the financial year.

(c) The company has not, since the date of the closure of the last financial year with reference to which the last return was
submitted or in the case of a first return since the date of incorporation of the company, issued any invitation to the public to
subscribe for any securities of the company.
(d) Where the annual return discloses the fact that the number of members, (except in case of one person company), of the
company exceeds two hundred, the excess consists wholly of persons who under second proviso to clause (ii) of sub-section (68)
of section 2 of the Act are not to be included in reckoning the number of two hundred.

     I/ We have examined the registers, records and books and papers of NAZARA TECHNOLOGIES
LIMITED

 as required to be

     maintained under the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and the rules made thereunder for the financial year ended on

    (DD/MM/YYYY) 31/03/2025

In my/ our opinion and to the best of my information and according to the examinations carried out by me/ us and explanations
furnished to me/ us by the company, its officers and agents, I/ we certify that:
A The Annual Return states the facts as at the close of the aforesaid financial year correctly and adequately.
B During the aforesaid financial year the Company has complied with provisions of the Act & Rules made there under in respect of:
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1 its status under the Act;
2 maintenance of registers/records & making entries therein within the time prescribed therefor;
3 filing of forms and returns as stated in the annual return, with the Registrar of Companies, Regional Director, Central
Government, the Tribunal , Court or other authorities within/beyond the prescribed time;
4 calling/ convening/ holding meetings of Board of Directors or its committees, if any, and the meetings of the members of the
company on due dates as stated in the annual return in respect of which meetings, proper notices were given and the proceedings
including the circular resolutions and resolutions passed by postal ballot, if any, have been properly recorded in the Minute
Book/registers maintained for the purpose and the same have been signed;
5 closure of Register of Members / Security holders, as the case may be.
6 advances/loans to its directors and/or persons or firms or companies referred in section 185 of the Act;
7 contracts/arrangements with related parties as specified in section 188 of the Act;
8 issue or allotment or transfer or transmission or buy back of securities/ redemption of preference shares or debentures/
alteration or reduction of share capital/ conversion of shares/ securities and issue of security certificates in all instances;
9 keeping in abeyance the rights to dividend, rights shares and bonus shares pending registration of transfer of shares in
compliance with the provisions of the Act
10 declaration/ payment of dividend; transfer of unpaid/ unclaimed dividend/other amounts as applicable to the Investor
Education and Protection Fund in accordance with section 125 of the Act;
11 signing of audited financial statement as per the provisions of section  134 of the Act and report of directors is as per sub -
sections (3), (4) and (5) thereof;
12 constitution/ appointment/ re-appointments/ retirement/ filling up casual vacancies/ disclosures of the Directors, Key
Managerial Personnel and the remuneration paid to them;
13 appointment/ reappointment/ filling up casual vacancies of auditors as per the provisions of section 139 of the Act;
14 approvals required to be taken from the Central Government, Tribunal, Regional Director, Registrar, Court or such other
authorities under the various provisions of the Act;
15 acceptance/ renewal/ repayment of deposits;
16 borrowings from its directors, members, public financial institutions, banks and others and creation/ modification/ satisfaction
of charges in that respect, wherever applicable;
17 loans and investments or guarantees given or providing of securities to other bodies corporate or persons falling under the
provisions of section 186 of the Act ;
18 alteration of the provisions of the Memorandum and/ or Articles of Association of the Company;

To be digitally signed by 3531DIN1

Mannish L. GhiaName

26/12/2025Date (DD/MM/YYYY)

MumbaiPlace

   Fellow  Associate

Whether associate or fellow:

3*3*Certificate of practice number
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XVI Declaration under Rule 9(4) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014

*(a) DIN/PAN/Membership number of Designated Person 8754

*(b) Name of the Designated Person ARUN SHIVA BHANDARI

Declaration

I am authorised by the Board of Directors of the Company vide resolution number* 23 dated*

(DD/MM/YYYY) 09/05/2023 to sign this form and declare that all the requirements of Companies Act, 2013

and the rules made thereunder in respect of the subject matter of this form and matters incidental thereto have been complied
with. I further declare that:
1 Whatever is stated in this form and in the attachments thereto is true, correct and complete and no information material to the
subject matter of this form has been suppressed or concealed and is as per the original records maintained by the company.
2 All the required attachments have been completely and legibly attached to this form.

02347434DIN2
*To be digitally signed by

Director
 (Director /Liquidator/ Interim Resolution Professional (IRP)/Resolution Professional (RP))

*Designation

0*3*7*3**DIN of the Director; or PAN of the Interim Resolution
Professional (IRP) or Resolution Professional (RP) or Liquidator

*To be digitally signed by 8754DIN3

  Company secretary in practice Company Secretary

   Fellow  Associate

*Whether associate or fellow:

8*5*Membership number

Certificate of practice number

Note: Attention is drawn to provisions of Section 448 and 449 of the Companies Act, 2013 which provide for punishment for false
statement / certificate and punishment for false evidence respectively.

For office use only:
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eForm Service request number (SRN) AC0283557

29/12/2025eForm filing date (DD/MM/YYYY)

This eForm has been taken on file maintained by the Registrar of Companies through electronic mode and on the basis of
statement of correctness given by the company


























 


 


December 29, 2025 
To, 
The Registrar of Companies,  
Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Everest Building, 
100 Marine Drive, 
Mumbai - 400002  
 
Sub: Clarification with respect to e-Form MGT-7 of Nazara Technologies Limited [CIN: 
L72900MH1999PLC122970] 
 
Dear Sir/Ma’am, 
 
In connection with the Annual Return (MGT-7) of Nazara Technologies Limited [CIN: 
L72900MH1999PLC122970] for the Financial Year 2024-25, we wish to clarify the following: 
 
1. With respect to Tab/ Particulars under Point II: PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF 


THE COMPANY: 
 
We have selected ‘Publishing Activities’ amongst the drop-down options under the heading 
“Description of Business Activity”. Further, please find below an extract of the Main Object Clause 
of the Company for ease of reference: 


 
EXTRACT OF THE MAIN OBJECT CLAUSE OF THE COMPANY 


 
A. MAIN OBJECTS OF THE COMPANY TO BE PURSUED BY THE COMPANY ON ITS 


INCORPORATION:  
 


1. To create, acquire, develop, license, assign, market, obtain, promote maintain all types of 
Internet channels/ portals, websites and technology and carry on the business of design, 
development, creation, marketing, acquisition, licensing, assignment or otherwise deal in all 
kinds of branded and original contents, internet based games, mobile games, interactive games, 
multiuser games, support application software’s, as well as all kinds of multimedia solutions 
including various themes and wallpapers, games, songs videos and any other games and to 
distribute the same through any means, including through telecom service providers, device 
manufactures, digital media platforms, payments gateways, offline consumer activities and any 
other online /offline medium.  
 


2. To carry on the business of distribution of all forms of content, including licensed, acquired or 
developed content directly or indirectly to the end consumer through any form of services, 
including third party operated and managed consumer facing services offline and/or on an 
internet platform and making it available to download through any means, including directly 
on mobile handsets via online /offline payments gateway methods or wireless application 
protocol (WAP) through telecom operators, device manufacturers, or any other such 
intermediaries and any other content on any kind of digital/linear/satellite platforms including 
mobile phones, computers, laptops and consoles.  







 


 


 
3. To carry on the business of assisting or facilitating the buying, selling, developing, distributing, 


marketing and dealing in advertising space on all kinds of devices and mobile platforms 
including but not limited to mobile applications, mobile websites, mobile games, and providing 
solutions and services related to mobile software technology such as development of software, 
advertising content, measurement and monitoring of advertising effectiveness, market-study, 
market survey, market research, and providing consultancy services in the field of digital 
technology & mobile advertising and its allied activities and to carry on the business of 
organising/managing all types of games & gaming events and carry on the business, including 
as promoters, sponsors, creators, managers and marketing agency for games and gaming events, 
sports and sports events, exhibitions & workshops, in India and abroad, whether as principals 
or agents.  


 
2. With respect to Tab/ Particulars under Point III: PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, 


SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES (INCLUDING JOINT VENTURES): 
 
The particulars of subsidiaries disclosed in the e-Form MGT-7 include both direct subsidiaries and 
the step-down subsidiaries, i.e, subsidiaries of the Company’s subsidiaries.  
 


3. With respect to Tab/ Particulars under Point IV: SHARE CAPITAL, DEBENTURES AND 
OTHER SECURITIES OF THE COMPANY: 
 
There is a difference of Rs. 2/- between the paid up capital & the issued capital of the Company. 
We are unable to reflect the exact amount of issued capital i.e., Rs. 350,465,026/- in the e-form 
MGT-7 under Point IV. (i)(a) due to some technical issue. 


 
The reason for difference of Rs. 2/- between the paid-up capital & the issued capital of the Company 
is as follows: 
 
“The entitlement of shareholders (“Recipient Shareholders”) to fractional equity shares, pursuant 
to the sub-division of equity share of face value of Rs.10/- each of the Company to Equity Shares of 
face value of Rs.4/- each, aggregated to 7.5 equity shares of face value of Rs.4/- each. Accordingly, 
the resultant seven equity shares, which became 35 Equity shares post the bonus shares on January 
4, 2018 (“Resultant Shares”), was issued in physical form, in the name of Nitish Mittersain, Joint 
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of our Company, as a trustee/ nominee for the 
Recipient Shareholders. The Resultant Shares were subsequently sold by Nitish Mittersain and the 
proceeds were paid proportionally to the Recipient Shareholders. The Balance 0.5 Equity shares 
of Face value of Rs.4/- each was cancelled.” 


 
4. With respect to Tab/ Particulars under Point VI  


 
(A): Shareholding Pattern -Promoters 
 
The shareholding of Promoters disclosed in Point Number VI(A) of the Annual Return represent 
the aggregate shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company. 







 


 


 
(B): Shareholding Pattern –Public/Other than Promoters 
 
The details mentioned under the category “Others” includes the shareholding details of Alternate 
Investment Funds, Clearing Members and Trusts. 


 
Breakup of Total Shareholders – Gender-wise bifurcation of shareholders:  


 
MUFG Intime India Private Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agent (“RTA”) of the Company 
has confirmed that gender-wise bifurcation of shareholders is available only in respect of CDSL 
Benpos data and for those folios wherein shareholders have updated the said details with their 
respective Depository Participants. The RTA has further confirmed that NSDL does not provide 
any gender-wise bifurcation of shareholders. 
 
Accordingly, based on the limited availability of the information, the Company has disclosed the 
shareholders under male and female categories only to the extent the data was available. All 
remaining shareholders for whom gender details were not available have been disclosed under the 
category “Other than Individuals” in Form MGT-7. A copy of the email confirmation received from 
the RTA in this regard is enclosed as Annexure A. 
 
Total number of shareholders: 
 
The total number of shareholders as per Register of Member/List of Shareholders (as attached to 
the e-form) of the Company as on March 31, 2025 is 1,32,553. However, for the purpose of MGT-
7, the total number of shareholders is 1,30,672. 
 
The difference is attributable to the fact that certain shareholders hold shares under more than one 
folio/ demat account. Such shareholders are counted as a single shareholder for the purpose of 
MGT-7. 


 
(C): Details of Foreign Institutional Investors (FIIs) holding shares of the Company 
 
The e-form allows entry of values upto only two decimal places under the column “% of shares 
held “and does not accept the value of 0.00%. As on March 31, 2025, there are 100 FIIs holding 
shares of the Company and the percentage shareholding of certain FIIs works out to 0.00% when 
rounded to two decimal places. Further, the details w.r.t “Date of Incorporation” and “Country of 
Incorporation” for FIIs is unavailable.  A copy of the email confirmation received from the RTA in 
this regard is enclosed as Annexure A. 
 
Accordingly, the total shareholding of FIIs have been provided in the e-form MGT-7 with dummy 
details in the fields “Date of Incorporation” and “Country of Incorporation”.   


 
The complete list of FIIs holding shares of the Company as on March 31, 2025 is enclosed as 
Annexure B. 
 







 


 


5. With respect to Tab/ Particulars under Point VIII B (i) Details of directors and Key managerial 
personnel as on the closure of financial year: 


 
Mr. Nitish Vikash Mittersain (DIN: 02347434) is the Joint Managing Director and Chief Executive 
Officer of the Company. 


 
6. With respect to Tab/ Particulars under Point IX (D): Attendance of Directors: 


 
a) During the financial year 2024-25, Mr. Kuldeep Jain, Non-Executive Independent Director of 


the Company has resigned with effect from September 18, 2024 from the directorship of the 
Company. The details of the meetings attended by him are as follows: 


 
Sr. 
No 


Name of 
the 
Director 


Board Meeting Committee Meeting Whether 
attended 
AGM 
held on 
29/09/2025 


 Number of 
Meetings 
Which 
director 
was entitled 
to 
attend 


Number of 
meetings 
attended 


% of 
attend
ance 


Number of 
Meetings 
Which 
director 
was entitled 
to 
attend 


Number of 
meetings 
attended 


% of 
attendance 


 


1. Kuldeep 
Jain 


10 5 50 6 5 83.33 NA 


 
b) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Whole-time Director (Key Managerial Personnel) of the Company 


designated as Executive Director and appointed with effect from August 13, 2025, has attended 
the AGM of the Company held on September 29, 2025. 


 
7. With respect to Tab/ Particulars under Point X: REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND 


KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL: 
 


a) The remuneration details of Mr. Nitish Mittersain, in his capacity as Joint Managing Director 
& Chief Executive Officer of the Company, are provided under the sub-head “Number of 
Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager whose remuneration details are to 
be entered” in Point X of the e-Form MGT-7. 


 
Accordingly, his remuneration details are not stated again under the sub-head “Number of CEO, 
CFO, and Company Secretary whose remuneration details are to be entered” in Point X of the 
e-Form MGT-7. 
 
 







 


 


b) In terms of the Appointment letter, Mr. Vivek Chopra, Non-Executive Non-Independent 
Director of the Company, appointed w.e.f August 13, 2024, has voluntarily agreed that no 
remuneration including sitting fees shall be payable to him. 


 
Request your good office to kindly consider the above clarification and take the form on record. 
 
Thanking you 


Yours faithfully, 


For Nazara Technologies Limited 


 


 


____________ 
Arun Bhandari 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
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Sr. No Name of the FII/FPI Address Date of Incorporation Country of Incorporation Number of shares held % of shares held


1 ALPHA RENAISSANCE Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd A wing, 


5th floor, Intellion Square Infinity 


IT Park Gen AK Vaidya Marg, 


Malad E, Mumbai


1750 0.00


2 AHMED ABDULAZIZ 


AHMED YUSUF 


ABDULMALIK


108 HEPWORTH COURT 30 


GATLIFF ROAD CHELSEA, 


LONDON SW1W8QN


United Kingdom of Great 


Britain and Northern Irel


694 0.00


3 DIMENSIONAL 


EMERGING MARKETS 


SUSTAINABILITY CORE 1 


ETF OF DIMENSIONAL 


ETF TRUST


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


7232 0.01


4 DIMENSIONAL WORLD 


EX U.S. CORE EQUITY 2 


ETF OF DIMENSIONAL 


ETF TRUST


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


19500 0.02


5 SPDR S&ampP 


EMERGING MARKETS 


SMALL CAP ETF


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR BLDG 3 NESCO IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX W E HIGHWAY 


GOREGAON EAST MUMBAI


24534 0.03


6 EMERGING MARKETS EX 


CHINA CORE EQUITY 


PORTFOLIO OF DFA 


INVESTMENT 


DIMENSIONS GROUP 


INC.


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


11476 0.01


7 WORLD ALLOCATION 


60/40 FUND OF 


DIMENSIONAL FUNDS 


PLC


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


1816 0.00


8 THRIFT SAVINGS PLAN JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A, India 


Sub Custody 3rd Flr,JP MORGAN 


TOWER,OFF CST ROAD KALINA, 


SANTACRUZ - EAST, MUMBAI


80514 0.09


9 THINK INDIA 


OPPORTUNITIES MASTER 


FUND LP


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


2331882 2.66


10 ACADIAN EMERGING 


MARKETS MICRO-CAP 


EQUITY MASTER FUND


STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 


SECURITIES SERVICES, 3RD 


FLOOR 23-25 MAHATMA 


GANDHI ROAD FORT, MUMBAI


19469 0.02


11 CALIFORNIA PUBLIC 


EMPLOYEES&apos; 


RETIREMENT SYSTEM 


MANAGED BY CONNOR, 


CLARK & LUNN 


INVESTMENT 


MANAGEMENT LTD


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR, BLDG 3, NESCO - IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX, W.E. 


HIGHWAY GOREGAON (EAST), 


MUMBAI


3050 0.00


12 DISCOVERY GLOBAL 


OPPORTUNITY 


(MAURITIUS) LTD


Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd A wing, 


5th floor, Intellion Square Infinity 


IT Park Gen AK Vaidya Marg, 


Malad E, Mumbai


401568 0.46


13 STATE STREET GLOBAL 


ALL CAP EQUITY EX-US 


INDEX PORTFOLIO


DEUTSCHE BANK AG, DB HOUSE 


HAZARIMAL SOMANI MARG, 


P.O.BOX NO. 1142, FORT 


MUMBAI


7862 0.01


14 FIDUCIAN INDIA FUND CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


53857 0.06


Nazara Technologies Limited


Details of Foreign institutional investors’ (FIIs) holding shares of the company


Annexure B







15 EMERGING MARKETS 


TARGETED VALUE FUND 


OF THE DIMENSIONAL 


FUNDS II PUBLIC LIMITED 


COMPANY


DEUTSCHE BANK AG, DB HOUSE 


HAZARIMAL SOMANI MARG, 


P.O.BOX NO. 1142, FORT 


MUMBAI


2830 0.00


16 WORLD EX U.S. CORE 


EQUITY PORTFOLIO OF 


DFA INVESTMENT 


DIMENSIONS GROUP 


INC.


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


4090 0.00


17 BELGRAVE INVESTMENT 


FUND


SUITE 208, 2ND FLOOR, NG 


TOWER EBENE CYBERCITY 


MAURITIUS


Mauritius 75000 0.09


18 ISHARES CORE MSCI EM 


IMI UCITS ETF


DEUTSCHE BANK AG, DB HOUSE 


HAZARIMAL SOMANI MARG, 


P.O.BOX NO. 1142, FORT 


MUMBAI


52580 0.06


19 JUPITER INDIA FUND CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


530911 0.61


20 TEACHER RETIREMENT 


SYSTEM OF TEXAS - SELF 


MANAGED 34


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR, BLDG 3, NESCO - IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX, W.E. 


HIGHWAY GOREGAON (EAST), 


MUMBAI


12227 0.01


21 COHESION MK BEST 


IDEAS SUB-TRUST


STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 


SECURITIES SERVICES, 3RD 


FLOOR 23-25, MAHATMA 


GANDHI ROAD FORT, MUMBAI


1148828 1.31


22 GOLDMAN SACHS 


(SINGAPORE) PTE. - ODI


STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 


SECURITIES SERVICES 


OPERATIONS 3RD FLOOR, 23-25, 


M.G ROAD FORT, MUMBAI, 


INDIA


2580 0.00


23 TEACHER RETIREMENT 


SYSTEM OF TEXAS - SELF 


MANAGED 33


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR, BLDG 3, NESCO - IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX, W.E. 


HIGHWAY GOREGAON (EAST), 


MUMBAI


5675 0.01


24 EASTSPRING 


INVESTMENTS - GLOBAL 


LOW VOLATILITY EQUITY 


FUND


STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 


SECURITIES SERVICES, 3RD 


FLOOR 23-25 MAHATMA 


GANDHI ROAD FORT, MUMBAI


15695 0.02


25 NORTHERN TRUST 


COLLECTIVE EMERGING 


MARKETS SMALL CAP 


INDEX FUND- NON 


LENDING


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


23598 0.03


26 STATE STREET MSCI 


EMERGING MARKETS 


SMALL CAP INDEX 


SECURITIES LENDING 


FUND


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR BLDG 3 NESCO IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX W E HIGHWAY 


GOREGAON EAST MUMBAI


15338 0.02


27 COLLEGE RETIREMENT 


EQUITIES FUND - STOCK 


ACCOUNT


DEUTSCHE BANK AG DB HOUSE, 


HAZARIMAL SOMANI MARG 


POST BOX NO. 1142, FORT 


MUMBAI


26530 0.03


28 BVK 


PERSONALVORSORGE 


DES KANTONS ZURICH


JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A, 


INDIA SUB CUSTODY 3rd Flr,JP 


MORGAN TOWER,OFF CST ROAD 


KALINA, SANTACRUZ - EAST, 


MUMBAI


7028 0.01


29 STATE STREET MSCI 


EMERGING MARKETS 


SMALL CAP INDEX NON-


LENDING COMMON 


TRUST FUND


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR BLDG 3 NESCO IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX W E HIGHWAY 


GOREGAON EAST MUMBAI


7271 0.01


30 TIMF HOLDINGS CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


1200000 1.37







31 UNITED NATIONS FOR 


AND ON BEHALF OF THE 


UNITED NATIONS JOINT 


STAFF PENSION FUND


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


11666 0.01


32 CALIFORNIA STATE 


TEACHERS RETIREMENT 


SYSTEM - NORTHERN 


TRUST INVESTMENTS, 


INC.


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR, BLDG 3, NESCO - IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX, W.E. 


HIGHWAY GOREGAON (EAST), 


MUMBAI


15218 0.02


33 ISHARES MSCI EM SMALL 


CAP UCITS ETF


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


7564 0.01


34 GOLDMAN SACHS 


FUNDS - GOLDMAN 


SACHS EMERGING 


MARKETS CORE EQUITY 


PORTFOLIO


DEUTSCHE BANK AG, DB HOUSE 


HAZARIMAL SOMANI MARG, 


P.O.BOX NO. 1142, FORT 


MUMBAI


31103 0.04


35 INQQ THE INDIA 


INTERNET ETF


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


82329 0.09


36 CALIFORNIA PUBLIC 


EMPLOYEES&apos; 


RETIREMENT SYSTEM


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR BLDG 3 NESCO IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX W E HIGHWAY 


GOREGAON EAST MUMBAI


20101 0.02


37 VANGUARD EMERGING 


MARKETS STOCK INDEX 


FUND, A SERIES OF 


VANGUARD 


INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 


INDEX FUNDS


JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A, 


INDIA SUB CUSTODY 3rd Flr,JP 


MORGAN TOWER,OFF CST ROAD 


KALINA, SANTACRUZ - EAST, 


MUMBAI


751216 0.86


38 ISHARES IV PUBLIC 


LIMITED COMPANY- 


ISHARES MSCI EM IMI 


ESG SCREENED UCITS ETF


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


9804 0.01


39 TEACHER RETIREMENT 


SYSTEM OF TEXAS - SELF 


MANAGED 3


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR BLDG 3 NESCO IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX W E HIGHWAY 


GOREGAON EAST MUMBAI


1529 0.00


40 TSP CUSTOM EMERGING 


MARKETS SECURITIES 


LENDING FUND


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR, BLDG 3, NESCO - IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX, W.E. 


HIGHWAY GOREGAON (EAST), 


MUMBAI


41065 0.05


41 TRANS EXT GLOBAL 


EMRG MKTS


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR BLDG 3 NESCO IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX W E HIGHWAY 


GOREGAON EAST MUMBAI


300 0.00


42 VANGUARD FUNDS PLC - 


VANGUARD ESG 


EMERGING MARKETS 


ALL CAP UCITS ETF


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR, BLDG 3, NESCO - IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX, W.E. 


HIGHWAY GOREGAON (EAST), 


MUMBAI


334 0.00


43 VANGUARD TOTAL 


WORLD STOCK INDEX 


FUND


DEUTSCHE BANK AG DB HOUSE, 


HAZARIMAL SOMANI MARG 


POST BOX NO. 1142, FORT 


MUMBAI


56628 0.06


44 ABU DHABI INVESTMENT 


AUTHORITY - MONSOON


JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A, 


INDIA SUB CUSTODY 3rd Flr,JP 


MORGAN TOWER,OFF CST ROAD 


KALINA, SANTACRUZ - EAST, 


MUMBAI


145162 0.17


45 STATE STREET GLOBAL 


SMALL CAP EQUITY EX-


U.S. INDEX NON-


LENDING SERIES FUND


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR BLDG 3 NESCO IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX W E HIGHWAY 


GOREGAON EAST MUMBAI


84009 0.10







46 MERCER QIF FUND PLC-


MERCER INVESTMENT 


FUND 1


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


7162 0.01


47 SSGA SPDR ETFs EUROPE 


I PUBLIC LIMITED 


COMPANY - SPDR MSCI 


EMERGING MARKETS 


SMALL CAP UCITS ETF


DEUTSCHE BANK AG, DB HOUSE 


HAZARIMAL SOMANI MARG, 


P.O.BOX NO. 1142, FORT 


MUMBAI


7732 0.01


48 DFA AUSTRALIA LIMITED 


AS RESPONSIBLE ENTITY 


FOR DIMENSIONAL 


EMERGING MARKETS 


SUSTAINABILITY TRUST


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


1085 0.00


49 LEGAL & GENERAL 


EMERGING MARKETS EX 


CHINA SMALL CAP 


COLLECTIVE 


INVESTMENT TRUST 


FUND


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


8157 0.01


50 TEACHER RETIREMENT 


SYSTEM OF TEXAS- SELF 


MANAGED 40


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR, BLDG 3, NESCO - IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX, W.E. 


HIGHWAY GOREGAON (EAST), 


MUMBAI


123 0.00


51 WORLD EX U.S. 


TARGETED VALUE 


PORTFOLIO OF DFA 


INVESTMENT 


DIMENSIONS GROUP 


INC.


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


4311 0.00


52 DIMENSIONAL 


EMERGING CORE EQUITY 


MARKET ETF OF 


DIMENSIONAL ETF 


TRUST


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


33888 0.04


53 DIMENSIONAL 


EMERGING MARKETS 


CORE EQUITY 2 ETF OF 


DIMENSIONAL ETF 


TRUST


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


26413 0.03


54 UTI GOLDFINCH FUNDS 


PLC - UTI INDIA 


INNOVATION FUND


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES, FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK, PLOT C-54 AND C-55, 


BKC, BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


156559 0.18


55 DFA INTERNATIONAL 


CORE EQUITY FUND


STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 


SECURITIES SERVICES, 3RD 


FLOOR 23-25 MAHATMA 


GANDHI ROAD FORT, MUMBAI


2567 0.00


56 THE JUPITER GLOBAL 


FUND-JUPITER INDIA 


SELECT


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLR, G BLOCK 


PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


188580 0.22


57 DIMENSIONAL FUNDS 


PLC - MULTI-FACTOR 


EQUITY FUND


DEUTSCHE BANK AG, DB HOUSE 


HAZARIMAL SOMANI MARG, 


P.O.BOX NO. 1142, FORT 


MUMBAI


2882 0.00


58 SOMERVILLE TRADING 


ENTERPRISES, LLC


JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A, India 


Sub Custody 3rd Flr,JP MORGAN 


TOWER,OFF CST ROAD KALINA, 


SANTACRUZ - EAST, MUMBAI


44814 0.05


59 ISHARES MSCI INDIA 


SMALL-CAP ETF


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


70321 0.08


60 BOFA SECURITIES 


EUROPE SA - ODI


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


9560 0.01







61 BNP PARIBAS FINANCIAL 


MARKETS - ODI


BNP PARIBAS HOUSE 1 NORTH 


AVENUE, MAKER MAXITY 


BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, 


BANDRA EAST MUMBAI


17564 0.02


62 VANGUARD FIDUCIARY 


TRUST COMPANY 


INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL 


INTERNATIONAL STOCK 


MARKET INDEX TRUST II


JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A, 


INDIA SUB CUSTODY 3rd Flr,JP 


MORGAN TOWER,OFF CST ROAD 


KALINA, SANTACRUZ - EAST, 


MUMBAI


486631 0.56


63 MARSHALL WACE 


INVESTMENT 


STRATEGIES - EUREKA 


FUND


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


24886 0.03


64 ISHARES CORE MSCI 


EMERGING MARKETS IMI 


INDEX ETF


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


3800 0.00


65 SSGA SPDR ETFs EUROPE 


I PUBLIC LIMITED 


COMPANY - SPDR MSCI 


ACWI IMI UCITS ETF


DEUTSCHE BANK AG, DB HOUSE 


HAZARIMAL SOMANI MARG, 


P.O.BOX NO. 1142, FORT 


MUMBAI


Ireland 1812 0.00


66 EMERGING MARKETS 


SMALL CAPITALIZATION 


EQUITY INDEX NON-


LENDABLE FUND


JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A, 


INDIA SUB CUSTODY 3rd Flr,JP 


MORGAN TOWER,OFF CST ROAD 


KALINA, SANTACRUZ - EAST, 


MUMBAI


125371 0.14


67 FUNDPARTNER 


SOLUTIONS (SUISSE) SA- 


TURICUM - AKTIEN - UND 


IMMOBILIENWERTSCHRI


FTEN


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR BLDG 3 NESCO IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX W E HIGHWAY 


GOREGAON EAST MUMBAI


2469 0.00


68 STATE OF ALASKA 


RETIREMENT AND 


BENEFITS PLANS 


MANAGED BY 


DIMENSIONAL FUND 


ADVISORS LP


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


2296 0.00


69 VANGUARD FUNDS PLC / 


VANGUARD ESG GLOBAL 


ALL CAP UCITS ETF


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR, BLDG 3, NESCO - IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX, W.E. 


HIGHWAY GOREGAON (EAST), 


MUMBAI


1492 0.00


70 EMERGING MARKETS 


SMALL CAPITALIZATION 


EQUITY INDEX FUND B


JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A, 


INDIA SUB CUSTODY 3rd Flr,JP 


MORGAN TOWER,OFF CST ROAD 


KALINA, SANTACRUZ - EAST, 


MUMBAI


4058 0.00


71 GLOBAL MACRO CAPITAL 


OPPORTUNITIES 


PORTFOLIO


DEUTSCHE BANK AG, DB HOUSE 


HAZARIMAL SOMANI MARG, 


P.O.BOX NO. 1142, FORT 


MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA


61787 0.07


72 SPDR PORTFOLIO MSCI 


GLOBAL STOCK MARKET 


ETF


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR BLDG 3 NESCO IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX W E HIGHWAY 


GOREGAON EAST MUMBAI


9112 0.01


73 EMERGING MARKETS 


SOCIAL CORE EQUITY 


PORTFOLIO OF DFA 


INVESTMENT 


DIMENSIONS GROUP 


INC.


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


5645 0.01


74 UTAH STATE 


RETIREMENT SYSTEMS


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


1999 0.00


75 CUSTODY BANK OF 


JAPAN, LTD. AS TRUSTEE 


FOR WORLD LOW 


VOLATILITY SMALL-MID 


CAP EQUITY FUND


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR, BLDG 3, NESCO - IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX, W.E. 


HIGHWAY GOREGAON (EAST), 


MUMBAI


18305 0.02







76 SPDR PORTFOLIO 


EMERGING MARKETS 


ETF


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR BLDG 3 NESCO IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX W E HIGHWAY 


GOREGAON EAST MUMBAI


48704 0.06


77 ZETA GLOBAL FUNDS 


(OEIC) PCC LIMITED- 


ZETA SERIES A FUND PC


ORBIS FINANCIAL CORPORATION 


LTD 4A OCUS TECHNOPOLIS 


GOLF CLUB ROAD, SECTOR-54 


GURGAON


64200 0.07


78 INQQ INDIA INTERNET & 


ECOMMERCE ESG-S 


UCITS ETF


JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A, India 


Sub Custody 3rd Flr,JP MORGAN 


TOWER,OFF CST ROAD KALINA, 


SANTACRUZ - EAST, MUMBAI


11082 0.01


79 SPARTAN GROUP TRUST 


FOR EMPLOYEE BENEFIT 


PLANS SPARTAN TOTAL 


INTERNATIONAL INDEX 


POOL


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


2266 0.00


80 PT PRUDENTIAL LIFE 


ASSURANCE


STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 


SECURITIES SERVICES, 3RD 


FLOOR 23-25 MAHATMA 


GANDHI ROAD FORT, MUMBAI


1949 0.00


81 ALASKA PERMANENT 


FUND


STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 


SECURITIES SERVICES, 3RD 


FLOOR 23-25 MAHATMA 


GANDHI ROAD FORT, MUMBAI


3685 0.00


82 INTERNATIONAL 


MONETARY FUND


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


936 0.00


83 THE REGENTS OF THE 


UNIVERSITY OF 


CALIFORNIA - STATE 


STREET GLOBAL 


ADVISORS


DEUTSCHE BANK AG, DB HOUSE 


HAZARIMAL SOMANI MARG, 


P.O.BOX NO. 1142, FORT 


MUMBAI


5685 0.01


84 EMERGING MARKETS 


SMALL CAPITALIZATION 


EQUITY INDEX FUND


JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A, 


INDIA SUB CUSTODY 3rd Flr,JP 


MORGAN TOWER,OFF CST ROAD 


KALINA, SANTACRUZ - EAST, 


MUMBAI


59920 0.07


85 EMERGING MARKETS 


SUSTAINABILITY CORE 


EQUITY FUND OF 


DIMENSIONAL FUNDS 


PLC


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


3715 0.00


86 DIMENSIONAL 


EMERGING MARKETS EX 


CHINA CORE EQUITY ETF 


OF DIMENSIONAL ETF 


TRUST


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


1286 0.00


87 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 


RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF 


OHIO


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR, BLDG 3, NESCO - IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX, W.E. 


HIGHWAY GOREGAON (EAST), 


MUMBAI


8377 0.01


88 ABUNDANTIA CAPITAL 


VCC- ABUNDANTIA 


CAPITAL III


#19-96 8 EU TONG SEN STREET 


THE CENTRAL SINGAPORE


12831 0.01


89 EMERGING MARKETS 


CORE EQUITY FUND OF 


DIMENSIONAL FUNDS 


ICVC


DEUTSCHE BANK AG, DB HOUSE 


HAZARIMAL SOMANI MARG, 


P.O.BOX NO. 1142, FORT 


MUMBAI


7479 0.01


90 SOCIETE GENERALE - ODI SBI-SG GLOBAL SECURITIES 


SERVICES PL JEEVAN SEVA 


EXTENSION BUILDING GROUND 


FLOOR S V ROAD SANTACRUZ 


WEST MUMBAI


126164 0.14


91 CITADEL SECURITIES 


SINGAPORE PTE. 


LIMITED


JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A, India 


Sub Custody 3rd Flr,JP MORGAN 


TOWER,OFF CST ROAD KALINA, 


SANTACRUZ - EAST, MUMBAI


102 0.00







92 CITIGROUP GLOBAL 


MARKETS MAURITIUS 


PRIVATE LIMITED - ODI


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


2637 0.00


93 ALPHA ALTERNATIVES 


EQUITY ABSOLUTE 


RETURN FUND .


NUVAMA CUSTODIAL SERVICES 


LIMITED 801 804 WING A 


BUILDING NO 3 INSPIRE BKC 1G 


BLOCK BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX 


Mumbai


105600 0.12


94 VIKASA INDIA EIF I FUND NUVAMA CUSTODIAL SERVICES 


LIMITED 801 804 WING A 


BUILDING NO 3 INSPIRE BKC 1G 


BLOCK BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX 


MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA


250583 0.29


95 VANGUARD TOTAL 


INTERNATIONAL STOCK 


INDEX FUND


JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A, 


INDIA SUB CUSTODY 3rd Flr,JP 


MORGAN TOWER,OFF CST ROAD 


KALINA, SANTACRUZ - EAST, 


MUMBAI


941666 1.07


96 VANGUARD 


INVESTMENT SERIES PLC -


VANGUARD ESG 


EMERGING MARKETS 


ALL CAP EQUITY INDEX 


FUND


HSBC SECURITIES SERVICES 11TH 


FLOOR BLDG 3 NESCO IT PARK 


NESCO COMPLEX W E HIGHWAY 


GOREGAON EAST MUMBAI


8959 0.01


97 VANGUARD ESG 


INTERNATIONAL STOCK 


ETF


JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A, 


INDIA SUB CUSTODY 3rd Flr,JP 


MORGAN TOWER,OFF CST ROAD 


KALINA, SANTACRUZ - EAST, 


MUMBAI


11481 0.01


98 VANGUARD FIDUCIARY 


TRUST COMPANY 


INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL 


INTERNATIONAL STOCK 


MARKET INDEX TRUST


JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A, 


INDIA SUB CUSTODY 3rd Flr,JP 


MORGAN TOWER,OFF CST ROAD 


KALINA, SANTACRUZ - EAST, 


MUMBAI


75704 0.09


99 VANGUARD FTSE ALL-


WORLD EX-US SMALL-


CAP INDEX FUND


STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 


SECURITIES SERVICES, 3RD 


FLOOR 23-25 MAHATMA 


GANDHI ROAD FORT, MUMBAI


215828 0.25


100 GOVERNMENT PENSION 


FUND GLOBAL


CITIBANK N.A. CUSTODY 


SERVICES FIFC- 9TH FLOOR, G 


BLOCK PLOT C-54 AND C-55, BKC 


BANDRA - EAST, MUMBAI


769598 0.88


11425231 13.04Total
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